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Disclosure Statement Pursuant to the Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines 

 

TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
A Nevada Corporation 

16A Manchester Avenue #9 
May Pen, Clarendon 00000 

Jamaica 
 

(867) 627-4055 
ceo@transcapinc.com 

SIC Code: 8742 
 

Quarterly Report 
For the Period Ending: March 31, 2021 

(the “Reporting Period”) 

 
 

As of March 31, 2021, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 145,208,468   

 

As of December 31, 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 136,605,622   

 

As of December 31, 2019 the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:  21,605,622 

  

 

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act 
of 1933 and Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934):   
 

Yes:   No:   
 
 
Indicate by check mark whether the company’s shell status has changed since the previous reporting period: 

 

Yes:   No:  
 
 
Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control1 of the company has occurred over this reporting period: 
 

Yes:   No:   
 

 

  

 
 

 

mailto:info@masterbeatcorp.com
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1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any) 
  
In answering this item, provide the current name of the issuer any names used by predecessor entities, along with the 

dates of the name changes. 

TransAtlantic Capital Inc. – May 24, 2014 
 ACRO Inc. – May 4, 2006 
 Medina International Corp. – May 22, 2002   
 
The state of incorporation or registration of the issuer and of each of its predecessors (if any) during the past five years; 

Please also include the issuer’s current standing in its state of incorporation (e.g. active, default, inactive): 

 
May 22, 2002, State of Nevada, Active 

 
Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC concerning the issuer or its predecessors since inception: 
 
N/A 
 
List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently 
anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months: 
 
N/A 
 
The address(es) of the issuer’s principal executive office: 
 
16A Manchester Ave., #9, May Pen, Clarendon 00000 Jamaica 
 

The address(es) of the issuer’s principal place of business: 

Check box if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:  ☒  

 
Has the issuer or any of its predecessors ever been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five 
years?  
 
Yes:    No:  
 
If this issuer or any of its predecessors have been the subject of such proceedings, please provide additional details in the 
space below: 
 

N/A 
 
 
2) Security Information 
 
Trading Symbol: TACI 
Exact title and class of securities outstanding: COMMON 
CUSIP: 89355W103 
Par or Stated Value: .001 
Total shares authorized:  700,000,000   as of: 3/31/2021 
Total shares outstanding: 145,208,468   as of: 3/31/2021 
Total shares in the public Float: 1,605,622  as of: 3/31/2021 
Total number of shareholders: 50   as of: 3/31/2021 
 
Exact title and class of securities outstanding: PREFERRED 
CUSIP: N/A 
Par or Stated Value: .001 
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Total shares authorized:  50,000,000   as of: 3/31/2021 
Total shares outstanding: 0    as of: 3/31/2021 
Total number of shareholders: 0    as of: 3/31/2021 
 
 
Transfer Agent 
Name:   VStock Transfer LLC 
Address 1:  18 Lafayette Place 
Address 2:  Woodmere, NY 11598 
Phone:   (212) 828-8436 voice 
Email:   info@vstocktransfer.com 
Website: www.vstocktransfer.com 
 
Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?*  Yes:  No:  
 
Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC concerning the issuer or its predecessors: 
NONE 
 
List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently 
anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months: 
NONE 
 
  

mailto:info@vstocktransfer.com
http://www.vstocktransfer.com/
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3)  Issuance History  
 
A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares 

 
The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any direct changes to the total 
shares outstanding of any class of the issuer’s securities in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent 
interim period.  
 
Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt 
convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire 
such securities issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.  
 
Check this box to indicate there were no changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed 
fiscal years and any subsequent periods:    
 

  

 

 

Number of Shares outstanding as of  

December 31, 2018 

  

Opening Balance: 

Common: 21,605,622 

Preferred: 0 

 

 

Date of  

Transaction 

Transaction 

type (e.g. 

new 

issuance, 

cancellation, 

shares 

returned to 

treasury) 

Number of 

Shares 

Issued (or 

cancelled) 

Class of 

Securities 

Value of 

shares 

issued 

($/per 

share) at 

Issuance 

Were the 

shares 

issued at 

a discount 

to market 

price at 

the time 

of 

issuance? 

(Yes/No) 

Individual/ Entity 

Shares were 

issued to 

(entities must 

have individual 

with voting / 

investment 

control 

disclosed). 

Reason for share 

issuance (e.g. for 

cash or debt 

conversion) OR 

Nature of 

Services 

Provided (if 

applicable)   

Restricted or 

Unrestricted 

as of this 

filing? 

Exemption 

or 

Registration 

Type? 

6/9/2020 New 

issuance 

100,000,000 Common $0.05 no Shumoja 

Industries LLC 

(William 

Walters) 

Consulting Restricted Exemption 

7/1/2020 New 

Issuance 

5,000,000 Common $0.01 yes Inheritance 

Funding LLC 

(William 

Walters) 

Debt conversion Restricted Exemption 

11/13/2020 New 

Issuance 

10,000,000 Common $0.005 Yes Samuel 

Douglas 

Investments 

LLC (Byron 

Beckwith) 

Debt conversion Restricted Exemption 

3/17/2021 New 

issuance 

8,602,846 Common $.01 Yes Various – see 

attached Exhibit 

2 

Debt conversion Restricted Exemption 

Number of Shares outstanding as of  

March 31, 2021 

  

Closing Balance: 

Common: 145,208,468 

                 

Preferred: 0 
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B. Debt Securities, Including Promissory and Convertible Notes  

Use the chart and additional space below to list and describe all outstanding promissory notes, convertible notes, 
convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments that may be converted into a class of the issuer’s equity securities.  
 
Check this box if there are no outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements:  
 

Date of 

Note 

Issuance 

Outstanding 

Balance ($) 

Principal 

Amount 

at 

Issuance 

($) 

Interest 

Accrued 

($) 

Maturity 

Date 

Conversion Terms (e.g. 

pricing mechanism for 

determining conversion of 

instrument to shares) 

Name of Noteholder 

(entities must have 

individual with voting 

/ investment control 

disclosed). 

Reason for 

Issuance (e.g. 

Loan, Services, 

etc.) 

12/31/20

16 
$14,907 $64,907 $0 On 

deman

d 

No conversion feature IMIR 

Management, LLC 

(Joshua Griggs) 

Loan 

12/31/20

16 

$66,949 $116,94

9 

$0 On 

deman

d 

No conversion feature NFA Securities 

LLC 

(Carmen Adams) 

 

 
 
Use the space below to provide any additional details, including footnotes to the table above: 
 

N/A 
 
4)  Financial Statements  
 
A. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:  

 

☒ U.S. GAAP 

☐ IFRS 
 

B. The financial statements for this reporting period were prepared by (name of individual)2:  
 

Name:    Sam Messnia CPA 
Title:        N/A 
Relationship to Issuer:  Consultant 

 
Please see the financial statements below. 

 
(Rest of the page left blank intentionally) 

 

 

  

 
2 The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS by persons with sufficient financial 
skills. 
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TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
Balance Sheet (Unaudited) 

As of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020 
 

      As of As of 

    
March 31, 2021 December 31, 2020 

    
(unaudited) (unaudited) 

Current Assets       

Cash and cash equivalents  0 0 

Prepaid  416,302 1,041,667 

Inventory  4,000,000 4,000,000 

  Total current assets   5,041,667 5,041,667 

Property, plant and equipment   1,785,362 1,818,215 

Prepaid  2,500,000 2,500,000 

  Total assets   8,701,664 9,359,882 

    

Accounts payable   46,703 46,703 

Advances – related parties   81,856 81,856 

  Total current liabilities   128,559 128,559 

 Note payable     6,000,000 6,000,000 
Other long-
term liabilities   686,000 581,000 

  Total liabilities   6,809,559 6,704,559 

          

Shareholders' Deficit       

Preferred Shares, par value $0.001 per share, 50,000,000 Authorized, none Issued and 
outstanding as March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020; Par value $0.001 per share,  

  0 0 

Common Shares, par value $0.001 per share, 700,000,000 Authorized; 145,208,468 

and 136,605,622 Issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 

2020, and Par value $.001 Per Share,  

  145,209 136,606 

Additional Paid In Capital   10,624,015 10,632,618 

Accumulated Deficit   (8,877,119) (8,113,901) 

Total Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)   1,892,105 2,655,323 

Total liabilities and shareholders' Equity    8,701,664 9,359,882 

     
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements 
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TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
Statement of Operations (Unaudited) 

For the three months ended March 31, 2021 and 2020 

  3 months Ended 3 months Ended 

  March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020 

  (unaudited) (unaudited) 

REVENUES 0 0 

      

COST OF SALES 0 0 

      

GROSS PROFIT 0 0 

      

Selling, General and Administrative 658,218 33,218 

      

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (658,218) (33,218) 

      

OTHER INCOME(EXPENSE):     

      

Interest Expense 105,000 106,166 

TOTAL OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE): (105,000) (106,166) 

      

 NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION FOR (763,218) (139,384) 

 INCOME TAXES     

Provision for income taxes 0 0 

      

NET INCOME (LOSS) (763,218) (139,384) 

      

Weighted-average common shares outstanding- diluted  137,943,843 21,605,622 

Income (Loss) per share – basic and diluted  ($0.01) ($0.01) 

 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements 
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TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
Statement of Cashflows (Unaudited) 

For the three months ended March 31, 2021 and 2020 

 

  3 months Ended 3 months Ended 

  March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020 

  (unaudited) (unaudited) 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:     

Net income (loss) (763,218) (139,384) 

Adjustments to reconcile loss to Net cash provided by     

Stock-based Depreciation 625,000 - 

Depreciation 33,218 33,218 

Changes in assets and liabilities:     

Increase/(decrease) in other long term liabilities 105,000 106,166 

Net Cash flows from operating activities - - 

   

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:     

Proceeds from related party advances - - 

Total cash flows from financing activities - - 

   

Increase in cash and equivalents - - 

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of Period - - 

Cash and cash equivalents at end of Period - - 

      

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements 
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TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
Statement of Stockholders’ Equity (Unaudited) 

For the three months ended March 31, 2021 

 

 Common 
Shares 

Common Additional 
Paid In 

Capital 

Accumulated 
Deficit 

Total 

Balance December 31, 2017 21,605,622 21,606 5,637,428 (5,892,783) (228,559) 

Net Income (Loss)    - - 

Balance December 31, 2018 21,605,622 21,606 5,637,428 (5,892,783) (228,559) 

Net Income (Loss)    (202,184) (202,184) 

Balance, December 31, 2019 21,605,622 21,606 5,637,428 (6,094,967) (430,743) 

Share based compensation 100,000,000 100,000 4,900,000 - 5,000,000 

Debt conversion 15,000,000 15,000 90,000 - 90,000 

Net Income (Loss)    (2,018,934) (2,018,934) 

Balance, December 31, 2020 136,605,622 136,606 10,632,618 (8,113,901) 2,655,323 

Share issuance 8,602,846 8,603 (8,603) - - 

Net Income (Loss)    (763,218) (763,218) 

Balance, December 31, 2020 145,208,468 145,209 10,624,015 (8,877,119) 1,892,105 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements 
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TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
Notes to the Financial Statements 

For the three months ended March 31, 2021  

 

NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION 

  

Organization and Line of Business 

  

Transatlantic Capital Inc. was incorporated on May 22, 2002, under the laws of the State of Nevada, as Medina International Corp. On 

May 4, 2006, the Company changed its name to ACRO Inc., and again on May 24, 2014 to Transatlantic Capital Inc. 

  

The Company was originally an oil and gas consulting company in Canada and the United States that later shifted operations to Israel 

to engage in development of products for the detection of military and commercial explosives for the homeland security market. On 

May 24, 2014 a change of control took place and the Company changed its business model to develop and manage real estate. As a 

result, the Company’s address was moved from Israel to Georgia.  On August 21, 2019, the Company acquired 100% of SGP Tanzania 

Ltd, a Tanzanian Limited Company for a $6.0 million note payable with interest accruing at 7%.  

   

NOTE 2 – SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

  

Basis of Presentation 

  

The accompanying unaudited interim financial statements of Transatlantic Capital, Inc. have been prepared in accordance with 

accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America and rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission. In the 

opinion of management, all adjustments, consisting of normal recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of financial 

position and the results of operations for the interim periods presented have been reflected herein. The results of operations for interim 

periods are not necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the full year.  

  

Going Concern 

  

In conformity with generally accepted accounting principles, it has been assumed that the Company will continue as a going 

concern. The Company, however, continues to incur losses from operations and has a negative working capital. This raises substantial 

doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern for a period of one year from the issuance of these financial statements. 

Management intends to raise financing through public equity or other means and interests that it deems necessary.  These financial 

statements do not include any adjustments that might be necessary should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern. 

   

NOTE 3 – RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

  

From time to time, the Company received advances from a significant stockholder, IMIR Management LLC, as a loan which are 

unsecured, non-interest bearing and due on demand. During the twelve months ended December 31, 2019, no monies were loaned to 

the Company. As of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, advances from IMIR total $14,907. 

  

On June 1, 2014, the Company executed a funding agreement with NFA Securities LLC, a stockholder, to fund ongoing company 

operations with a loan of up to $150,000. During the twelve months ended December 31, 2019, no monies were loaned to the Company. 

As of the twelve months ended March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, advances from NFA total $66,949. These advances are 

unsecured, non-interest bearing and are due on demand. 

  

The total related parties balance as of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020 are $81,856. 

  

NOTE 4 – BUSINESS COMBINATION 

 

On August 21, 2019, the Company acquired 100% of SGP Tanzania Ltd (“SGP”), a Tanzanian Limited Company for a $6.0 million 

note payable with interest accruing at 7%. The company $2.0 million in equipment and $4.0 million in raw material inventory. SGP is 

a manufacturing of pre-fabricated homes.  

  

NOTE5 – COMMON STOCK 
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On November 1, 2016 the Company issued 240,000 shares of restricted common stock, with a par value of $0.001 per share and a market 

value of $0.23 per share, according to a consulting agreement with Capital Markets which included stock-based compensation. Capital 

Markets was engaged on May 16, 2016 to assist with the Company’s capital raise. Upon execution of the consulting agreement, 60,000 

shares were vested. The remaining 180,000 shares have a vesting schedule that extended through May 15, 2017. As of December 31, 

2016, a total of 165,000 shares were vested, and the recognized value of the vested stock was $26,700. During the nine months ended 

September 30, 2017, 75,000 shares were vested, and the recognized value of the vested stock was $5,190. As of September 30, 2017, 

all 240,000 shares were vested, and the recognized value of the vested stock was $31,890. 

   

On June 9, 2020, the Company issued 100,000,000 shares of common stock pursuant to Marketing Consulting Agreement. The 

recognized value of the stock is $5,000,000 which will be amortized over 24 months of the agreement.  

 

On July 1, 2020, the Company issued 5,000,000 shares of common stock pursuant to a debt conversion for $50,000 in principal and 

interest.  

 

On November 13, 2020, the Company issued 10,000,000 shares of common stock pursuant to a debt conversion for $50,000 in principal 

and interest.  

 

 

 

----End of Notes to the Financial Statements---- 
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5)  Describe the Issuer’s Business, Products and Services 
 
A. Summarize the issuer’s business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state “no operations”) 

 
TransAtlantic Capital Inc. develops and manages real estate. 
 

B. Describe any subsidiaries, parents, or affiliated companies, if applicable, and a description of their business contact 
information for the business, officers, directors, managers or control persons. Subsidiary information may be included 
by reference  
 
The Company was incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada on May 22, 2002. 

 
TransAtlantic Capital Inc. 
16A Manchester Avenue #9 
May Pen, Clarendon 00000 
Jamaica 
(867) 627-4055 
ceo@transcapinc.com 
 
 

C. Describe the issuers’ principal products or services, and their markets 
 

The company’s principle products or services are developing and managing real estate. 
 
6)  Describe the Issuer’s Facilities 
 
The Company currently operates out of space provided free of charge to the company by the company’s CEO, and will do 
so until such time that the company needs its own facilities. 
 
7)  Officers, Directors, and Control Persons 

 
 

 
 
8) Legal/Disciplinary History 
  
A. Please identify whether any of the persons listed above have, in the past 10 years, been the subject of: 
 

1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding 
traffic violations and other minor offenses); 
 

None 
 
2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of 

competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such 
person’s involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities; 

Name of 

Officer/Director or 

Control Person 

Affiliation with 

Company (e.g. 

Officer/Director/Owner 

of more than 5%) 

Residential Address 

(City / State Only) 

Number of 

shares 

owned 

 Share 

type/class 

Ownership 

Percentage 

of Class 

Outstanding 

Note 

Julius Makiri 

Jenge 

CEO 16A Manchester 

Avenue #9, May 

Pen, Clarendon 

00000, Jamaica 

0 Common 0% N/A 

mailto:info@masterbeatcorp.com
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None 
 
3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange 

Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of 
federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, 
or vacated; or 

 
None  
 
4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or 

otherwise limited such person’s involvement in any type of business or securities activities. 
 

None 
 

B Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the 
business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party or of which any of their property is the subject. 
Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties 
thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar 
information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.  
 
There are no pending legal actions.  

 
9)  Third Party Providers 
 
Please provide the name, address, telephone number, and email address of each of the following outside providers that 
advise your company on matters relating to operations, business development and disclosure: 
 

a. Legal Counsel: None 
 

b. Accountant or Auditor:  
 

Sam Messina CPA 
2507 Desplaines Ave. 
North Riverside, IL 60546 
713- 587-6201 
sammessina2015@att.net  

 
c. Investor Relations Consultant: None 

 
d. Other Advisor: None 

 
 
 
10)  Issuer Certification 

 
I, Julius Makiri Jenge certify that: 
 

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement of TransAtlantic Capital Inc.; 
 

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or 
omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under 
which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure 
statement; and 

 

 

mailto:sammessina2015@att.net
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3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by 
reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of 
operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement. 

 
5/18/2021 
[Date] 
 
/s/ Julius Makiri Jenge 
[CEO’s Signature] 
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EXHIBIT 1 
SHELL STATUS OF TRANSLANTIC CAPITAL INC. 
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EXHIBIT 2 
LIST OF SHAREHOLDERS FOR 3/17/2021 ISSUANCE 

 

Shares of TACI  Investor Name 

                              
2,538.46  Aaron Davis 

                              
4,230.77  Aaron McGhee 

                            
16,076.92  Aaron Ramsey 

                              
2,538.46  Aaron Ramsey 

                              
2,538.46  Aasia Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Abdu Id-deen 

                              
8,461.54  

Adaptive Insights LLC Bruce W 
Bingham 

                              
2,538.46  Adebisi Ola 

                              
3,384.62  Adejimi Richardson 

                              
2,538.46  ADELL WHITE-IGBERAESE 

                              
2,538.46  Adria Sampson 

                              
8,461.54  Adrian Dublin 

                              
2,538.46  Adrian Nurse 

                            
84,615.38  Adrian Richardson 

                              
2,538.46  Adrianna Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Adrien Carrington 

                              
5,076.92  Adriene Conner 

                              
4,230.77  Adrienne Jett 

                              
2,538.46  Adrienne Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  AIMS ENTERPRISE INC 

                              
2,538.46  Airese Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  AL JOHNSON 

                              
4,230.77  Al McCowan 
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4,230.77  Alan Harris 

                              
8,461.54  Alan Howard 

                              
2,538.46  Alan Ruffin 

                              
4,230.77  ALBERT CRUZ 

                              
2,538.46  ALENE HAMILTON 

                              
2,538.46  Alene McDaniel 

                              
2,538.46  Alesia Rsheed- Williams 

                            
10,153.85  Alex Benavides 

                              
2,538.46  Alex Hickman 

                              
4,230.77  Alex Miller 

                              
2,538.46  Alex Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Alfonso Olvera 

                              
2,538.46  Alfonzo Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Alfred Abu 

                              
2,538.46  Alfred Franklin 

                              
2,538.46  Alfred MATHEWS 

                              
2,538.46  Alfred Small 

                              
2,538.46  Alfred Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Aliah davis 

                            
10,153.85  Alice Barnes 

                              
2,538.46  Alicia Lee 

                              
2,538.46  Allan Cole 

                              
8,461.54  Allante Nichols 

                              
2,538.46  Alley Dariah 

                              
2,538.46  Allison Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Alnesa Lundy 
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3,384.62  Aloysius Hailey 

                              
2,538.46  Alsakeena Lundy 

                              
2,538.46  Alton Carswell 

                              
2,538.46  Alviria Mamon 

                              
2,538.46  Alvis Owen 

                              
2,538.46  Alyce Faye Barner 

                              
2,538.46  Alysia Verdell 

                              
2,538.46  amani mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  amani mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  Amari Daniel-Bey 

                              
2,538.46  Amari Daniel-Bey 

                              
2,538.46  Amir Mustafa 

                              
4,230.77  Amorita Christian 

                              
2,538.46  Amsi Menu-Ra 

                              
2,538.46  Amy Lewis 

                              
2,538.46  Andre Carr 

                              
2,538.46  Andre Irving 

                              
2,538.46  Andre McGhee 

                            
16,923.08  Andre Minors 

                              
2,538.46  Andrea Barclay 

                              
8,461.54  Andrea Massenburg 

                              
2,538.46  Andrew Allen 

                              
2,538.46  Andrew Barron 

                              
2,538.46  Andrew Foster 

                              
2,538.46  Angel Ingram 

                              
2,538.46  Angel Speed 
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4,230.77  Angela Askew 

                              
2,538.46  Angela Dailey 

                              
2,538.46  Angela Hudson 

                              
2,538.46  ANGELA KIRK 

                              
2,538.46  Angela Laskey 

                              
2,538.46  Angela McCord 

                              
8,461.54  Angela Norman 

                              
2,538.46  Angela Porter 

                              
2,538.46  ANGELIQUE HUDSON 

                              
2,538.46  Angelique Vautier 

                              
2,538.46  Angelo Fulmore 

                              
3,384.62  Angielique campbell 

                              
2,538.46  Angiletta Stone 

                              
3,384.62  Anita Campbell 

                              
8,461.54  Anita Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Anita Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Anita Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Anita Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Anita Veal 

                              
2,538.46  Anna Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Anna Lizama Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Anna Rucker 

                              
2,538.46  Annah Mitchell 

                            
18,615.38  Anne Nguyen 

                              
2,538.46  Annette White 

                              
2,538.46  Annice Mitchell 
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2,538.46  Annie Lacy 

                            
10,153.85  Annie Smart 

                            
15,230.77  Annie Smart 

                              
2,538.46  Anntonette Bennett 

                              
2,538.46  ANTHEREE BROWN 

                              
2,538.46  ANTHEREE BROWN 

                              
8,461.54  Anthony Anderson 

                              
4,230.77  Anthony Brown 

                              
3,384.62  anthony canty 

                              
2,538.46  Anthony Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Anthony Escobar 

                              
3,384.62  Anthony Fallin 

                              
8,461.54  Anthony Huntley 

                              
2,538.46  Anthony King 

                              
8,461.54  Anthony Poole 

                              
2,538.46  Anthony Whittaker 

                              
2,538.46  Anthony Whittaker 

                              
8,461.54  Antoine Burns 

                              
2,538.46  Antoine Newson 

                              
2,538.46  Antonio Holt 

                              
4,230.77  Antonio Leon 

                              
2,538.46  Antonio Lockhart 

                              
4,230.77  Antonio Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Aprelle Mitchell-Smith 

                              
2,538.46  April overstreet 

                              
2,538.46  April Rease 
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4,230.77  April Scott 

                              
5,076.92  Arias Austin 

                              
2,538.46  Arick Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Ariel Gopie 

                              
2,538.46  Arielle Henry 

                              
2,538.46  Arlita Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Armondo Lynch 

                              
2,538.46  Arnetta Barker 

                                 
846.15  Arrie Glover 

                              
3,384.62  Arrie Glover 

                              
2,538.46  Artemias Rivers 

                              
2,538.46  ARTHENIA RICHARD 

                              
4,230.77  Arthur Breedlove 

                              
2,538.46  Arthur Burrell 

                              
2,538.46  Arthur Franklin 

                              
2,538.46  Arturio Morgan 

                              
3,384.62  Ashley Bernard 

                              
2,538.46  Ashley Brownlee 

                              
2,538.46  Ashley Thompson 

                              
2,538.46  Astrid Montanez-Mora 

                              
2,538.46  Atemus Carter 

                              
8,461.54  Athena Martinez 

                              
8,461.54  Athena Martinez 

                              
2,538.46  Audra Gray 

                              
2,538.46  Audrey Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Audrey Livingston 
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2,538.46  Audrey P Battle 

                              
2,538.46  Ava Rhodes-Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Ayana Carroll 

                              
2,538.46  Barbara Cleveland 

                              
2,538.46  Barbara Outlaw 

                              
2,538.46  BARBARA SHINGLETON 

                              
2,538.46  Barnett Carney 

                              
4,230.77  Baron Beck 

                              
2,538.46  barry abrams 

                              
2,538.46  barry abrams 

                              
2,538.46  barry abrams 

                              
4,230.77  Bassie Whipple 

                              
2,538.46  bayyinah williams 

                              
2,538.46  Beatrice Chatman 

                              
4,230.77  BEATRICE Civil 

                              
2,538.46  Belinda Hamer 

                              
2,538.46  Belinda Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Bendy Morency 

                              
2,538.46  Beneath His Wings LLC 

                              
3,384.62  Benita Kuykendall 

                              
2,538.46  Benjamin Webb 

                              
2,538.46  Bernard Williams 

                              
2,538.46  BERNARDETTE PIERCE 

                              
2,538.46  Bernice O'Neal 

                            
12,692.31  Bertram Dorsett 

                              
2,538.46  Bethany Elkins 
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4,230.77  beverly and wesley ward 

                              
3,384.62  Beverly Young 

                              
4,230.77  Billie Daniel 

                              
2,538.46  Billy Carr 

                              
2,538.46  Billy Mendoza 

                              
2,538.46  Billy Shells 

                              
2,538.46  Bomani Anderson 

                              
2,538.46  Bonnie Magee 

                              
2,538.46  Boris Goodman 

                              
2,538.46  Bradford Sims 

                              
2,538.46  Brandey Culp 

                              
2,538.46  Brandi Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Brandon Pettaway 

                              
2,538.46  Brandyon Edwards 

                              
2,538.46  Brenda Hawkins 

                              
2,538.46  Brenda Hopper-Wilson 

                              
3,384.62  Brenda Jackson-Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Brenda kendrick 

                              
8,461.54  Brenda Lee Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Brenda Myers 

                              
2,538.46  Brendon Drayton 

                              
2,538.46  Brent and Dianne Sterling 

                              
2,538.46  Brent Thibeaux 

                                 
846.15  Breyonte Brewer 

                              
2,538.46  Breyonte Brewer 

                              
5,923.08  Brian Baytop 
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2,538.46  Brian Gordon 

                              
2,538.46  Brian Hood 

                              
2,538.46  Brian Locke 

                              
2,538.46  Brian Washington 

                              
2,538.46  Brian Washington 

                              
2,538.46  BRIDGET EARLY 

                              
2,538.46  Brittany Smith 

                              
4,230.77  Broderick Hood 

                              
8,461.54  Bruce Webster 

                              
8,461.54  Bruce Webster 

                              
2,538.46  Bruce Wynn 

                              
4,230.77  Bruno Rocha 

                              
4,230.77  Bryan Clark 

                              
4,230.77  Bryan Clark 

                              
8,461.54  Bryant Gabriel 

                              
4,230.77  Bryant Gabriel 

                              
2,538.46  Byron Ammons 

                              
5,076.92  Byron Dickens 

                              
2,538.46  BYRON ORANE 

                              
4,230.77  Caleb Christian 

                              
2,538.46  Calvin Darby 

                              
2,538.46  Calvin Gratts Jr. 

                              
2,538.46  CALVIN MCILWAIN 

                              
4,230.77  Calvin Simmons 

                              
3,384.62  Calvin Worthy 

                              
2,538.46  Camaron Caines 
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2,538.46  Camille Crawford 

                              
2,538.46  Candice Cozart 

                              
2,538.46  Cardell Ray 

                              
2,538.46  Careatha Bussey 

                              
2,538.46  Carelton Hodges 

                              
2,538.46  Careta Lennon 

                              
2,538.46  Carey Presha 

                              
4,230.77  Carl Humphrey 

                              
4,230.77  Carl McBean 

                              
4,230.77  Carl Milbourne 

                              
4,230.77  Carl Wilson 

                              
8,461.54  carla hauser 

                              
2,538.46  Carla L. DavisMosley 

                              
3,384.62  Carla Nickerson-Adams 

                              
2,538.46  Carla Stennett 

                              
8,461.54  Carlos Buford 

                              
2,538.46  Carlos Hawkins 

                              
2,538.46  Carlos Oubre 

                              
3,384.62  Carlos Soligo 

                              
8,461.54  Carlyle Nixon 

                              
2,538.46  Carmen Conn 

                              
2,538.46  Carol Banks 

                              
2,538.46  Carol Hughes 

                              
3,384.62  Carol Morgan 

                              
2,538.46  Carol Neal 

                              
2,538.46  Carol Scott 



OTC Markets Group Inc.   
OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines (v2.1 December 2019) 
 

                              
2,538.46  Carol Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Bell 

                              
4,230.77  Carolyn Daily 

                              
1,692.31  Carolyn Daily 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Daily 

                              
4,230.77  Carolyn Daily 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Kim 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Kim 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Kim 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Carolyn Wilson-Smith 

                              
4,230.77  Carrolyn Randall 

                              
2,538.46  Cartrell Burroughs 

                              
2,538.46  Cassandra Gore 

                              
4,230.77  Cassandra Ross 

                              
8,461.54  Cassandra Threatt 

                              
2,538.46  Cassandra Threatt 

                              
4,230.77  Catherine Cribb 

                              
2,538.46  Cathy Lindsley 

                              
2,538.46  ceadric bourgeois 

                              
4,230.77  Cedric Johnson 

                              
4,230.77  Cedric L. Steptoe 

                              
2,538.46  Cedric Lambert 

                            
18,615.38  Cedric Simpson 
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4,230.77  Celeste Taylor-Wonson 

                              
2,538.46  Celia Garrido 

                              
4,230.77  Chance Kirkwood 

                              
2,538.46  Chanelle Stevenson 

                              
2,538.46  Channele Lovett 

                              
2,538.46  Chante Pryor 

                              
2,538.46  Chantelle Bonds 

                              
2,538.46  Chaqueta Player 

                              
2,538.46  Charell Williams 

                              
3,384.62  Charisse Burdette 

                              
2,538.46  Charlene Curtis 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Bluitt 

                              
8,461.54  Charles Burns 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Burroughs 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Clay 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Davis 

                              
3,384.62  CHARLES E. RICHARDSON 

                            
16,923.08  Charles Fortney 

                              
8,461.54  Charles Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Massey 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Mc Laughlin 

                              
2,538.46  CHARLES MCCOTTRY 

                            
18,615.38  Charles Mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Nichols 

                              
2,538.46  Charles Smith 
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4,230.77  Charlotte Blackwell 

                              
2,538.46  CHARLOTTE SINGLETON 

                              
4,230.77  Charmaine Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Charmaine Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Charon Figures 

                              
2,538.46  Chavonne Bell 

                              
3,384.62  Chelsea Farms 

                              
2,538.46  Chelsea Rolland 

                              
2,538.46  Cheree Gallowaythomas 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Beard 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Burgess 

                              
8,461.54  CHERYL CUSTIS 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Jennings 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Rabon 

                              
2,538.46  Cheryl Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  CHERYLE MOYER 

                              
2,538.46  CHEZ hill 

                              
2,538.46  Chibueze Onwunaka 

                              
2,538.46  Chijundu Okonmah 

                              
5,076.92  Choice Technical Services Inc 

                              
4,230.77  Chris Griffith 

                              
4,230.77  Chris Griffith 

                              
2,538.46  Christa Banks 

                              
2,538.46  Christine Alexander 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Calloway 
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2,538.46  Christopher Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Dunn 

                              
8,461.54  Christopher Green 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Oliver 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  Christopher Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  Chrystal Copes 

                              
2,538.46  Cierra Cross 

                              
2,538.46  Clara Mickle 

                              
8,461.54  Clarence Albert 

                            
12,692.31  Clarence Collins 

                            
16,923.08  Clarence Davis 

                              
4,230.77  Clarence Johnson 

                              
4,230.77  Claude Brown 

                            
12,692.31  Claude Canton 

                              
8,461.54  Claudette Farmer 

                              
4,230.77  Claudio Mahoney 

                              
2,538.46  Cleveland Walker Jr 

                              
2,538.46  CLIFFORD MCQUEEN 

                              
4,230.77  CLIFTON ALSTON 

                              
8,461.54  Clifton King IV 

                              
8,461.54  Clinton Glenn 

                              
2,538.46  Clinton M Jackson Sr. 
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8,461.54  Clyburn Sowell 

                              
2,538.46  Cobe Calloway 

                            
16,923.08  Colby Kirkland 

                              
4,230.77  Colleen Calvin 

                            
18,615.38  Collette Campbell-Powell 

                              
2,538.46  Collis Timlick 

                              
2,538.46  Conary Thompson 

                              
2,538.46  Connie McGill 

                              
2,538.46  Connie Thigpen 

                              
2,538.46  Cordel Davidson 

                              
2,538.46  Corey Battles 

                              
2,538.46  COREY F. BERRY 

                              
2,538.46  Cornelius Parham 

                              
4,230.77  Cortney Russell-Eaton 

                              
2,538.46  Courtney Blackwell 

                              
2,538.46  Craig Dillon 

                              
2,538.46  Crystal Connor 

                              
2,538.46  Crystal Kegler 

                              
8,461.54  Crystal Streets 

                              
3,384.62  Curtis Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Curtis Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Curtis Wright 

                              
2,538.46  cynthia bowens 

                              
2,538.46  cynthia Heyward 

                              
2,538.46  Cynthia Porter 

                              
2,538.46  Cynthia Scurry-Brooklin 
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2,538.46  Cyntrell Mullens 

                              
5,076.92  Cyrinia Prendergast 

                                        -    D'Jara Careathers 

                              
2,538.46  D'juana Davis 

                              
2,538.46  daila smith 

                              
4,230.77  Daimon Shelton 

                              
4,230.77  DaJuan Sterling 

                              
3,384.62  Dalila Lulic 

                              
2,538.46  Dalila Lulic 

                              
2,538.46  DALTON KEY 

                              
2,538.46  Dameon Ellis 

                              
2,538.46  Damien Preston 

                              
4,230.77  Damon Howard 

                              
4,230.77  Damon Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Damon Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Damon Lofton 

                              
2,538.46  Dana Dangerfield 

                              
8,461.54  Dana McFarland 

                              
2,538.46  Dana P. Hill 

                              
2,538.46  Danelle Foster 

                              
8,461.54  Daniel Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Dante Shelton 

                              
2,538.46  Danyelle Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Danyelle Stum 

                              
2,538.46  Daonne Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Darcel Gordon-Hunt 

                              
2,538.46  Dareese Hinds 
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8,461.54  Darlene Bryant 

                              
1,692.31  Darlene Bryant 

                              
2,538.46  Darlene Bryant 

                              
4,230.77  Darlene Bryant 

                              
2,538.46  Darnell Beard 

                              
3,384.62  Darnell Fears 

                              
4,230.77  DARON BROWDER 

                              
4,230.77  Darrell Johnson Sr 

                              
2,538.46  Darrell McLemore 

                              
2,538.46  DARREN HARRIS 

                              
2,538.46  DARREN HARRIS 

                            
10,153.85  Darriel Reed 

                              
4,230.77  Darrin Harrison 

                              
2,538.46  Darrryl Shamble 

                              
2,538.46  darryl duncan 

                              
2,538.46  Darryl Franklin 

                              
2,538.46  DARRYL Hale 

                              
2,538.46  Darryl Thomas 

                            
18,615.38  David Carr 

                              
2,538.46  David Gresham 

                              
2,538.46  David Henry 

                              
2,538.46  David Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  David Mighty 

                              
8,461.54  david neat 

                              
2,538.46  David Paschal 

                              
2,538.46  David Paschal 
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2,538.46  David Snell 

                              
2,538.46  David Toney 

                              
2,538.46  Davion Barnett 

                              
8,461.54  davitt fontleroy 

                              
8,461.54  Dawayne Whittington 

                            
18,615.38  Dawn Henderson 

                              
2,538.46  Dawn Horton 

                              
2,538.46  Dawn Pine-Echols 

                              
2,538.46  Dawn Scott 

                              
2,538.46  Daydreia Dennis 

                              
2,538.46  DeAndre Billinger 

                              
2,538.46  DeAnna Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Debbie Jackson 

                              
4,230.77  Debbie Tompkins 

                              
4,230.77  Debbie Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Debora Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Clemons 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Greer 

                              
8,461.54  Deborah Jackson 

                              
7,615.38  Deborah Landers 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Lowe 

                              
4,230.77  Deborah ONeal 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Opramolla 

                              
2,538.46  Deborah Sanya 

                              
2,538.46  Debra Escandon 
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8,461.54  Debra Hill 

                              
5,076.92  Debra Kindles 

                              
2,538.46  Debra Lane 

                              
2,538.46  Dedra Hall 

                              
4,230.77  Dedra Truitt 

                              
2,538.46  Deidre Fisher 

                              
2,538.46  Deidre Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Delaney Parnell 

                              
2,538.46  Delannie Saunders 

                              
4,230.77  Delilah Collins 

                              
4,230.77  Della Rogers 

                              
2,538.46  Delois Squirewell 

                              
2,538.46  Demar Richardson 

                              
2,538.46  DeMarcus Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Demetris Hill 

                              
2,538.46  Demetrius Spencer 

                              
2,538.46  Demetrius Spencer 

                            
16,923.08  Deneard Noel 

                              
2,538.46  Denise Neal 

                              
4,230.77  Denise Norwood 

                              
2,538.46  Denise Perrington 

                              
5,076.92  Denise Qualls 

                              
2,538.46  Denise Qualls 

                              
2,538.46  Denise Woods-Clarke 

                              
2,538.46  Denisha Hamilton 

                              
2,538.46  Denisha Hamilton 

                                        -    Dennis Britten 
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8,461.54  Dennis Bryant 

                              
8,461.54  Dennis Bryant 

                              
8,461.54  Dennis Frazier Jr 

                              
4,230.77  Dennis Harris 

                              
1,692.31  Dennis Higgins 

                              
2,538.46  Dennis Higgins 

                            
12,692.31  Dennis Nickens 

                              
5,076.92  Derek Li 

                              
5,076.92  Derold Thomas 

                              
3,384.62  Derold Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Coates 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Freeman 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Fuller 

                              
5,923.08  Derrick Gaines 

                              
1,692.31  Derrick Griffin 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Griffin 

                              
5,076.92  Derrick Helms 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick HUBBARD 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Mensah 

                            
14,384.62  Derrick Norman 

                              
1,692.31  Derrick Norman 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Norman 

                              
2,538.46  Derrick Robinson 

                              
3,384.62  Deryus Tillman 

                              
2,538.46  Deseree Bliss 

                              
2,538.46  Desmond Thomas 
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3,384.62  Dettrick Liggins 

                              
2,538.46  Devin Frank 

                              
2,538.46  DeWayne White 

                            
18,615.38  Dexter Barker 

                              
2,538.46  dexter hand sr 

                              
2,538.46  Diana Copeland 

                              
2,538.46  Diane Gaston 

                              
3,384.62  Dianne Bean 

                              
2,538.46  DIANNE M Hill 

                            
12,692.31  diektrich morgan 

                              
2,538.46  Dietrich Robinson 

                              
8,461.54  Dimitrieon Reed 

                              
2,538.46  Dion Smith 

                              
5,923.08  Dionne Baldwin 

                              
2,538.46  Dionne Hashaway 

                              
2,538.46  Dolores Fisher 

                              
5,076.92  Domenique Parks-Martin 

                              
4,230.77  Donald Dazulma 

                              
4,230.77  Donald Lanham 

                              
2,538.46  Donedwin Maxie 

                              
3,384.62  Donella Hardy 

                              
2,538.46  Donna Holman 

                              
8,461.54  DONNA TAYLOR 

                              
2,538.46  DONNA THOMAS 

                              
2,538.46  DONNA THOMAS 

                              
2,538.46  Donnell Jackson 
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2,538.46  DONNIE & YALONDA WALKER 

                              
2,538.46  Dontay Dashiell 

                              
3,384.62  Dora Payne 

                              
2,538.46  Dorice Brown 

                              
2,538.46  dorne blue 

                              
2,538.46  Dorothy Cowthorn 

                            
10,153.85  Dorothy Curtis 

                              
2,538.46  Dorothy Jones 

                              
2,538.46  dorsey dixon 

                              
2,538.46  Douglas Antone 

                              
2,538.46  Dr Janice Porter 

                              
2,538.46  Dreylon Broadnax 

                              
8,461.54  Drissro Dominguez 

                              
2,538.46  Drusilla Ausmer 

                              
2,538.46  Duvelle Winchester 

                              
2,538.46  DuWuan McGill 

                              
8,461.54  Dwayne Pope 

                              
2,538.46  dwayne thompson 

                              
4,230.77  Dwayne Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Dylan Marshall 

                              
2,538.46  Dysheash Colvin 

                              
2,538.46  Dyvonne King 

                              
5,923.08  EARL THOMPSON 

                              
2,538.46  EARL THOMPSON 

                              
5,076.92  Earl Wright 

                              
8,461.54  Earlene Jules 
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18,615.38  Earnest Ratliff 

                              
8,461.54  Ebon?? Williams 

                              
6,769.23  Eboni Jamerson 

                              
2,538.46  Ebony Gordon 

                              
2,538.46  Ebony Knatt 

                              
2,538.46  Ebony Warren 

                              
2,538.46  Eddie Burroughs 

                              
2,538.46  Edith A Corbett 

                              
2,538.46  Edith Dugans 

                              
4,230.77  Edmund C. Allen 

                              
2,538.46  Edra Eston 

                              
2,538.46  Edward Bivens 

                              
4,230.77  Edward Burnett 

                              
2,538.46  Edward Craig 

                              
4,230.77  EDWARD HUTCHENS 

                              
2,538.46  Edward L. Anderson lll 

                              
2,538.46  Edward Rebb 

                              
5,923.08  Edwige Lubin 

                              
2,538.46  Edwin Ayala 

                              
2,538.46  Edwin Torres-Cruz 

                              
2,538.46  Edwin Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Elbert Calhoun 

                              
2,538.46  Elizabeth Cooper 

                              
2,538.46  Elizabeth Miller 

                              
2,538.46  ELIZABETH WOOD 

                              
2,538.46  Ellington Lockett 
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3,384.62  Elliott Varner 

                              
2,538.46  Elmarko Garner 

                              
2,538.46  Elonia Moses 

                              
4,230.77  Elsie Remy 

                              
2,538.46  Elvin Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Elyse Etienne 

                              
2,538.46  Emanuel Johnson Sr 

                              
2,538.46  Emanuel Lawton 

                              
2,538.46  Emanuel Ross 

                              
2,538.46  EMILY MORGAN 

                              
2,538.46  Emmett Mombo 

                              
8,461.54  Empirus Properties LLC 

                              
2,538.46  Engrid Gibbs 

                              
2,538.46  Ennis Elmore 

                              
2,538.46  ENRIQUE JONES 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Cheatham 

                              
4,230.77  Eric Douglas 

                            
18,615.38  ERIC GIHOZO 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Hines 

                              
2,538.46  ERIC HOLDER 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Lee 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Merriweather 

                              
2,538.46  eric rand 

                              
4,230.77  Eric Smith 

                              
4,230.77  Eric Southward 

                              
3,384.62  Eric Stewart 
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2,538.46  Eric Stewart 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Stewart 

                              
2,538.46  Eric Tabb 

                              
2,538.46  eric ukabi 

                            
25,384.62  Eric Weber 

                            
18,615.38  Erica Ashley 

                              
2,538.46  Erica Preston 

                              
2,538.46  erick james 

                            
12,692.31  erik rhodes 

                              
2,538.46  erika white 

                              
4,230.77  Erin Conner 

                              
2,538.46  Erin Noelle Reilly 

                              
2,538.46  Erin Pruitt 

                              
2,538.46  Erin Pruitt 

                              
7,615.38  Erma Wallace 

                              
2,538.46  Ernes Sifran 

                              
2,538.46  Errol Mondell 

                              
2,538.46  Ervia P Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Eugene Ellis 

                              
4,230.77  Eugene Gill 

                              
2,538.46  Eugenia Moss-Redd 

                              
4,230.77  Eugenia Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  Eunice Winston Haynes 

                              
2,538.46  Eva Grant 

                              
2,538.46  Eva Hunt 

                              
2,538.46  Eve Goshay 
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2,538.46  Evelyn Ortega 

                              
2,538.46  Farah Toure 

                              
2,538.46  Fatimah Mustafaa 

                              
2,538.46  Faye Baxter 

                              
2,538.46  Fayetta Sawyers 

                              
2,538.46  Fayetta Sawyers 

                              
2,538.46  Faylene Byrd 

                              
8,461.54  Felicia Rivers 

                              
2,538.46  Felicia Warner 

                              
2,538.46  Felisha Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Felisia Cooper 

                              
5,076.92  Fidelity Investments SHERRY BELL 

                                 
846.15  Fitz Waithe 

                                 
846.15  Fitz Waithe 

                              
1,692.31  Fitz Waithe 

                                 
846.15  Fitz Waithe 

                                 
846.15  Fitz Waithe 

                                 
846.15  Fitz Waithe 

                              
2,538.46  Fitz Waithe 

                            
18,615.38  Fleshika Ashley 

                            
18,615.38  Fletcher Ashley 

                              
3,384.62  Flora Scott-Singleton 

                              
2,538.46  Florence Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Florin Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Florin Nelson 

                            
18,615.38  Floyd Lewis 
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2,538.46  Fola Mborika Will Ia M El 

                              
2,538.46  Fola Mborika Will Ia M El 

                              
2,538.46  Fola Mborika Will Ia M El 

                              
2,538.46  Fralana Latham 

                              
8,461.54  Francena Amparo 

                              
2,538.46  Frances Chisolm 

                            
16,923.08  Frances Dancer 

                              
2,538.46  Frances Lamayo 

                              
2,538.46  Frances White 

                              
8,461.54  Francis Chiekwe 

                              
2,538.46  Francois Boursiquot 

                              
2,538.46  Frank Greene Jr 

                              
3,384.62  Frank Greene Jr 

                              
5,076.92  Frank Mixon 

                              
2,538.46  Frank Montoya 

                            
12,692.31  Franklin Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Fred Daniels 

                            
18,615.38  Fred Elzie 

                              
2,538.46  Freddie Holmes 

                              
2,538.46  Frederica Altmon 

                              
2,538.46  Frederica Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Frederick Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Fredric Harris 

                              
3,384.62  Fredrica Porter 

                              
2,538.46  Frieda Adkins 

                              
2,538.46  Gabriel Avie 
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2,538.46  Gail Blackwell 

                              
2,538.46  gale spicer 

                              
2,538.46  Gardenia Adams 

                              
4,230.77  Garry Bass 

                              
5,076.92  Gary Carter 

                              
5,076.92  Gary Varner 

                              
4,230.77  Gayle Patterson 

                            
16,923.08  Gejuan Cole 

                              
2,538.46  Geneice Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Geneva Ward 

                              
2,538.46  George Evertz 

                              
8,461.54  George Francis 

                              
8,461.54  George Frasier 

                            
18,615.38  George Hasty 

                              
2,538.46  george mahaga 

                              
4,230.77  George Sims 

                              
2,538.46  Georgette Boddie 

                              
2,538.46  GEOVANNI SIMON 

                              
4,230.77  Gerald Gilder 

                              
4,230.77  Gerald Gilder 

                              
2,538.46  Gerald Howard 

                              
2,538.46  Gerald Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Gerald Pegues 

                              
2,538.46  Gerald Townes 

                              
2,538.46  Geraldine Watson 

                              
2,538.46  Germaine Smith 
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2,538.46  Gerrard Williams 

                              
5,076.92  Gina Pitts 

                              
2,538.46  Ginna Mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  Gladys L Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Glenda Driver 

                              
2,538.46  Glenn Harris 

                              
6,769.23  Glenn Johnson 

                              
8,461.54  Gloria Bosse-Kouabo 

                              
8,461.54  Glynis Moffett 

                              
4,230.77  Godwin Odileke 

                              
4,230.77  Gordon Lemond 

                              
2,538.46  Gordon Lowman 

                              
8,461.54  GRACIE DUCKSWORTH 

                            
18,615.38  Gregory Brooks 

                              
2,538.46  Gregory Dyson 

                              
4,230.77  Gregory Easterling 

                              
8,461.54  Gregory Fisher 

                            
10,153.85  Gregory Hardmon 

                            
12,692.31  Gregory McKellar 

                              
2,538.46  Gregory Petty 

                              
2,538.46  Gregory Stovall Jr. 

                              
2,538.46  Gregory Thomas 

                            
84,615.38  Greta Caines-Price 

                              
8,461.54  Greta Lyons 

                              
2,538.46  Greta Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Gwendolyn Walker 
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2,538.46  Gwynne Clarke 

                              
4,230.77  Hampton Watson Jr. 

                              
8,461.54  Hanif Majeed 

                              
2,538.46  Hank Hill 

                              
2,538.46  Hank Hill 

                              
2,538.46  Hank Hill 

                              
4,230.77  Harlyn Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Harold Cartwright 

                              
2,538.46  Harold Christian 

                                 
846.15  Harry Anderson 

                              
2,538.46  Harry Anderson 

                              
4,230.77  Harry Evans 

                              
8,461.54  HBTO Enterprises Inc. 

                              
2,538.46  Helen L Joseph 

                              
2,538.46  Helen L Joseph 

                              
2,538.46  Helen S Cole 

                              
2,538.46  Henry L White Jr 

                              
2,538.46  Henry Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Holbert Maxey 

                            
18,615.38  Howard Moore 

                              
5,076.92  Hughes Hendrick jr 

                              
2,538.46  Idara Reece 

                              
2,538.46  Idella Wheeler 

                              
2,538.46  Ikuko Murakami 

                              
8,461.54  Ira Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Iran Johnson 
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3,384.62  IRVIN MARTIN 

                              
2,538.46  isaiah kuzviwanza 

                              
2,538.46  isaiah kuzviwanza 

                              
2,538.46  It Belongs To God Transgistics LLC 

                              
2,538.46  Ivy Herring 

                              
2,538.46  Ivy Walker 

                              
8,461.54  Iyoha Osemwegie 

                              
2,538.46  Izreal Cary 

                              
2,538.46  Jacinta S. Northington 

                              
2,538.46  Jackie Hawkins 

                              
4,230.77  Jacqueline Norris 

                              
2,538.46  Jacqueline R Price 

                              
4,230.77  Jacqueline Sims 

                              
2,538.46  Jacqueline Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Jacqueline Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Jacquelyn Ramsey 

                              
2,538.46  Jaime Baker 

                              
2,538.46  jairus moll 

                              
2,538.46  Jaleel Pegues 

                              
2,538.46  Jalen Edwards 

                              
5,076.92  Jalil Whitaker 

                              
2,538.46  Jamal Alston 

                              
4,230.77  Jamal Shields 

                              
2,538.46  Jamar Pitts 

                              
2,538.46  Jamel Martin 

                            
11,846.15  James Bedney 
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2,538.46  James Brown 

                              
2,538.46  James Clapp 

                              
2,538.46  James Cleveland Jones 

                              
4,230.77  James Coleman Sr. 

                              
4,230.77  James D Lander 

                              
2,538.46  James Faucette 

                              
2,538.46  James Fisher 

                              
2,538.46  JAMES HARRIS III 

                              
4,230.77  James Hayes 

                              
2,538.46  James Horace 

                              
2,538.46  James Iyekekpolor 

                              
2,538.46  James j Little el 

                              
2,538.46  James Jefferson 

                              
2,538.46  James Jordan 

                              
8,461.54  james mauldin 

                              
6,769.23  James McLeod 

                              
9,307.69  JAMES MOORE 

                              
2,538.46  James Samuels 

                              
5,076.92  James Scott 

                              
2,538.46  James Smith 

                              
4,230.77  James Thompson 

                              
4,230.77  James Weber 

                              
4,230.77  JAMES WHIPPLE 

                              
2,538.46  James Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Jamie Vickers 

                              
2,538.46  Jamilla Perez-Robinson 
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2,538.46  Jamyra Wright 

                              
5,076.92  Jane Simon 

                              
8,461.54  Janelle White 

                              
2,538.46  Janet Weatherall 

                              
2,538.46  Janice Boursiquot 

                              
2,538.46  Jaquiya Dorsey 

                              
2,538.46  Jarine Bellinger 

                              
2,538.46  Jaron Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Jason Gray 

                              
2,538.46  Jason Johnson 

                              
4,230.77  Jason Tartt 

                              
2,538.46  Jason Wells 

                              
5,076.92  Jason Young 

                              
2,538.46  Jawanza Sparks 

                              
2,538.46  Jeanella Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Jeanine Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Jeffely Pargo 

                              
2,538.46  Jefferey Ford 

                              
8,461.54  Jeffery Coins 

                              
8,461.54  Jeffery Mullins 

                              
2,538.46  Jeffrey Edwards 

                              
5,923.08  Jeffrey Williams 

                            
42,307.69  Jeffrey Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Jenetra Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Jenica Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Jenise Elder 
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2,538.46  Jennea Ellis 

                              
4,230.77  Jennefer Charles 

                              
4,230.77  Jennifer Alexander 

                              
2,538.46  Jennifer Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Jennifer Brown 

                              
8,461.54  Jennifer Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Jennifer Washko 

                              
7,615.38  Jeremy Martinez 

                              
2,538.46  Jerica Campbell 

                              
3,384.62  Jermaine Celestine 

                              
2,538.46  Jermaine Graham 

                              
8,461.54  Jerome Ellison 

                              
2,538.46  Jerome Singleton 

                              
2,538.46  Jerome Van Gurp 

                              
2,538.46  Jerome Wright Jr 

                              
2,538.46  Jerrold Brittain 

                              
3,384.62  Jerry Bradford 

                              
2,538.46  Jerry Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Jerry Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Jesse Blunt 

                              
2,538.46  Jesse Dewberry 

                              
8,461.54  Jesse Ford 

                              
2,538.46  Jessica Green 

                              
2,538.46  Jessica Nedrick 

                              
2,538.46  Jessica Owen 

                              
2,538.46  Jim Whitaker 
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2,538.46  Jimmie Goree 

                              
2,538.46  Jimmie Green 

                              
9,307.69  Jimmie Parson 

                              
9,307.69  Jimmie Parson 

                              
4,230.77  Jimmy Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Jimmye Ware 

                              
2,538.46  Joann Canty 

                              
2,538.46  Job Jean-Baptiste 

                              
3,384.62  Joe Marks 

                              
4,230.77  Joel Carver 

                              
4,230.77  Joey Franklin 

                              
3,384.62  Johanne Aguy 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                            
10,153.85  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  john bacot 

                              
2,538.46  John Donald 

                            
18,615.38  John Dukes III 

                              
2,538.46  John Ellis 

                              
2,538.46  John J Porter 

                              
2,538.46  John L Hurst 

                              
2,538.46  JOHN LYLES 
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2,538.46  John Mazinga 

                              
2,538.46  John Mullens 

                              
8,461.54  John Porter 

                              
2,538.46  John Toney 

                              
2,538.46  John Wesley Smith 

                              
2,538.46  John White 

                            
18,615.38  John Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Johnathan Flenaugh 

                              
2,538.46  Johnnie Harris 

                            
18,615.38  JOHNNIE HUGHES 

                              
2,538.46  Johnnie Ruffin 

                              
2,538.46  Johnny Banks 

                              
2,538.46  Johnny HolmanJr 

                              
2,538.46  Jon Baldwin 

                              
8,461.54  Jonathan Dunlap 

                              
2,538.46  Jonathan Reeder 

                              
2,538.46  Jonathan Underwood 

                              
8,461.54  Jonathan Williams 

                              
4,230.77  Jonette Smart 

                              
5,076.92  Jose Denis 

                              
2,538.46  Jose Rodriguez 

                              
2,538.46  Joseph Allison 

                              
2,538.46  Joseph Benjamin 

                              
3,384.62  Joseph Dudley 

                              
2,538.46  Joseph Harleston 

                              
2,538.46  JOSEPH R. JONES Jr. 
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8,461.54  Joseph Smith 

                              
8,461.54  Joseph Smith 

                              
1,692.31  Joseph Streaty 

                                 
846.15  Joseph Streaty 

                              
3,384.62  Joseph Streaty 

                              
5,076.92  Joseph Streaty 

                              
1,692.31  Joseph Streaty 

                              
2,538.46  Josette Rogers 

                              
2,538.46  Joshua Conner 

                              
2,538.46  Joshua Green 

                              
2,538.46  Joshua Jolla 

                              
2,538.46  Joshua Lott 

                              
2,538.46  Joshuwa Armstrong 

                              
2,538.46  Josiah West 

                              
2,538.46  Joy Brown 

                              
4,230.77  Joy Pauline Wharton 

                              
2,538.46  Joya Sykes 

                              
2,538.46  Joyace McMillion 

                              
2,538.46  Joyce Felder 

                              
3,384.62  JOYCE MCGILBERRY 

                              
2,538.46  Joyce Morris 

                              
2,538.46  Joyce Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Juan Gilliam 

                              
2,538.46  Juan Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Juan Williamson 

                              
4,230.77  juan wilson 
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2,538.46  Juanita Brigman 

                            
84,615.38  Juanita Clarke 

                              
2,538.46  Juanita Hosein 

                            
42,307.69  Jude Oubre 

                              
8,461.54  Judena Pierre 

                              
2,538.46  Juel Fenty 

                              
2,538.46  Julia Haynes 

                              
2,538.46  Julie Cylla 

                              
2,538.46  Julieann Taylor 

                            
10,153.85  Julius Caesar Turner Jr 

                              
2,538.46  Julius Martin Jr 

                              
5,076.92  Juster Collins 

                              
2,538.46  Juster Collins 

                              
2,538.46  Justin Bonney 

                              
2,538.46  Justin Daniels 

                              
6,769.23  Justin Diggs 

                              
4,230.77  Justin Hills 

                              
5,076.92  Justin Long 

                              
2,538.46  Kaimy Chappell 

                              
2,538.46  Kalton Freeman 

                              
2,538.46  kalyan kondapally 

                            
16,076.92  Kameron Hardin 

                              
2,538.46  Kameron Hardin 

                              
8,461.54  Kamisha Doe 

                              
2,538.46  Kanisha Adkins 

                              
2,538.46  Kaonis Palmer 
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8,461.54  Karen Burrell 

                              
4,230.77  Karen Elaine Ridgeway 

                              
2,538.46  Karen Fletcher 

                              
2,538.46  KAREN G Lemond 

                              
2,538.46  Karen Nicholson 

                              
2,538.46  Karen Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Karen Walfall 

                              
2,538.46  Karl Brownlee 

                              
2,538.46  Karl Brownlee 

                              
2,538.46  Karlester McBride 

                              
2,538.46  KARON JILES 

                              
3,384.62  kashif wilson 

                              
5,923.08  Katherine Kennedy 

                              
2,538.46  Katherine Woodard Handley 

                              
2,538.46  Kathleen Telesford Wood 

                              
8,461.54  Kathleen Telesford Wood 

                              
2,538.46  Kathy Evans 

                              
6,769.23  Kathy Garner 

                              
5,923.08  Katina Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Katina Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Katrina Henderson 

                              
2,538.46  Katrina Kyle 

                                 
846.15  Katrina Kyle 

                              
2,538.46  Katrina Thompkins 

                              
2,538.46  Kaylyn Daffin-Starks 

                              
2,538.46  Kaywanda Smoot 
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2,538.46  Ke'ana Maxwell 

                              
2,538.46  Kean Dey Foy 

                              
2,538.46  Kearsten Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Keible Plummer 

                              
2,538.46  Keisha White 

                              
2,538.46  Keisha Willis 

                            
12,692.31  Keith Culp 

                            
12,692.31  Keith Penn 

                              
2,538.46  Kelly Boyce 

                              
2,538.46  Kelvin Cornish 

                              
2,538.46  Kelvin Lawrence 

                              
2,538.46  Kenardo Douglas 

                              
3,384.62  Kendall Burleson 

                              
2,538.46  Kendall Moragne 

                              
2,538.46  Kendrick Cunningham 

                              
2,538.46  Kendrick Jones 

                              
5,076.92  Kendrick Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Allen Jr. 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Covington 

                              
2,538.46  KENNETH COX 

                              
3,384.62  Kenneth Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Dubose 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Fikes 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Fikes 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Fuselier 

                              
5,923.08  Kenneth Green 
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2,538.46  Kenneth Green 

                            
10,153.85  Kenneth Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Hill 

                            
18,615.38  KENNETH HYKES 

                              
2,538.46  KENNETH KEYS 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Rasberry 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Washington 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Kenneth Williams Jr 

                              
8,461.54  Kenneth Wills 

                              
2,538.46  Kennis Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Kenrick Hunte 

                              
2,538.46  Kensworth Cleare 

                              
2,538.46  Kent Coby 

                              
1,692.31  Kenya Brownlee 

                              
2,538.46  Kenya Brownlee 

                              
2,538.46  Kenya Richardson 

                              
2,538.46  Kenyatta Duckworth 

                              
2,538.46  KENYON GARNETTE 

                              
8,461.54  Kenyotta Rucker 

                              
2,538.46  Keondra Nabors 

                              
4,230.77  Kerian Beckford 

                              
2,538.46  Kerian Beckford 

                              
2,538.46  Kerry Thompson 

                              
8,461.54  Kerry Wright 

                              
2,538.46  Keshia Harris 
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2,538.46  keven Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin and Tametria Baker 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Bruce 

                            
84,615.38  Kevin Bryant 

                              
4,230.77  Kevin Cephus 

                              
4,230.77  kevin flegler 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Harvey 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Lennon 

                              
4,230.77  Kevin Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Simon 

                            
18,615.38  Kevin Simpson 

                              
2,538.46  Kevin Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Khori Roberts 

                              
2,538.46  Kiana Bryels 

                              
2,538.46  Kierra Hogan 

                              
4,230.77  Kim Andrews 

                            
12,692.31  

Kimberly Kinsey and William Kinsey 
Sr. 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly Kuncl 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly McCandies 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly Reece 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly Swingler 

                              
8,461.54  Kimberly Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  kimberly thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly White 



OTC Markets Group Inc.   
OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines (v2.1 December 2019) 
 

                              
2,538.46  Kimberly Young 

                              
2,538.46  Kimle Nailer 

                              
2,538.46  Kimo Thomas-Dennis 

                              
4,230.77  Kingsley Sanders 

                              
2,538.46  Kiran Bhagat 

                              
2,538.46  Kishon Thomas 

                              
8,461.54  Koen Thomas 

                              
8,461.54  KRISTIE AYERS 

                              
2,538.46  Krystle Caldwell 

                              
8,461.54  Kwame Pettus 

                              
2,538.46  KyAnna King 

                              
4,230.77  Kyle Braunskill 

                              
2,538.46  kyle crayton 

                              
2,538.46  kyle shaw 

                              
2,538.46  L'Antoinella Spiller-Reddick 

                              
2,538.46  La Gina Woodard 

                              
2,538.46  La Shan Childs 

                              
2,538.46  La Twyonia Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  La'Terence Graham 

                              
2,538.46  LaDonna Daniels 

                              
2,538.46  Lafaun Davis 

                              
2,538.46  LaFave Dean 

                              
2,538.46  Laketha Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Lakiesha Williams 

                              
2,538.46  LAMAR DENNIS 

                              
2,538.46  LAMAR DENNIS 
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2,538.46  LaMar Jackson 

                              
4,230.77  Lamar Logan 

                              
4,230.77  LaMar Vinson 

                              
4,230.77  Lani Chancey 

                              
4,230.77  Lanona Mathis 

                              
2,538.46  Larissa Lamothe 

                              
4,230.77  Larry Cain 

                              
1,692.31  LARRY GREEN 

                              
2,538.46  LARRY GREEN 

                              
2,538.46  Larry Hicks 

                              
7,615.38  larry hilliard 

                              
5,076.92  Larry Lee 

                              
2,538.46  Larry Shell 

                              
8,461.54  Larry Troupe 

                              
2,538.46  LARRY WEST 

                              
2,538.46  Lartrenie Eades 

                              
2,538.46  LaShaunda Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Lashawnda Ellis 

                              
2,538.46  Lashundra Hicks 

                              
8,461.54  Latasha Blanford 

                              
3,384.62  latasha williams 

                              
2,538.46  LaTaunya Dunn 

                              
2,538.46  Lateisha James-cleare 

                              
2,538.46  Latessa Zewalk 

                              
2,538.46  Latheefa Alston 

                              
8,461.54  LaTisha Dodson 
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4,230.77  LaTisha Dodson 

                              
2,538.46  LaTonya Dismukes 

                              
2,538.46  Latonya Milton 

                              
2,538.46  Latrecia Mcgee 

                              
1,692.31  Latrice Davis 

                              
3,384.62  Latrice Davis 

                              
3,384.62  Latrice Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Laura Russell 

                              
2,538.46  LAUREN D LOWRY 

                              
2,538.46  Lauren Johnson 

                                        -    laurie smith 

                              
3,384.62  Leah Rogers 

                              
2,538.46  Leathia Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Lee Seabron 

                              
2,538.46  Leila Spivey 

                              
2,538.46  Lela Dotson-Snell 

                              
4,230.77  Lenhurst Leslie 

                              
2,538.46  Leon Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Leon Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Leonardo Custis 

                              
2,538.46  Leontyne Holland-Vinson 

                              
2,538.46  Lequinn Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Leshana Hardman 

                              
8,461.54  Lesley Crawford 

                              
2,538.46  Leslie Mccray 

                              
8,461.54  Leslie Morris 

                              
2,538.46  Leslie Richardson 
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2,538.46  Lester Watts 

                              
2,538.46  Letisha Gause 

                              
2,538.46  levonza smith 

                              
2,538.46  Lillian Edwards 

                            
12,692.31  Lillian Richardson 

                              
5,076.92  Lincoln Alexander 

                              
4,230.77  Linda Carthen 

                              
2,538.46  Linda Jackson-Lett 

                              
2,538.46  Linda Merriweather 

                              
2,538.46  Linda Peele 

                              
2,538.46  Linda Ponder 

                              
2,538.46  Linwood Henson 

                              
4,230.77  Lisa Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Lisa Knight 

                              
2,538.46  Lisa Scott 

                            
18,615.38  Lisa Thomas 

                            
10,153.85  Lleah Jones 

                            
10,153.85  Lloyd Artis 

                              
4,230.77  Lloyd j Charity jr 

                              
4,230.77  London Blu Investing LLC 

                              
2,538.46  Lorenzo Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Loretta Duff 

                              
2,538.46  Lori Mann 

                              
3,384.62  Loria Eddie 

                              
2,538.46  Lorie Jones 

                              
2,538.46  lorin lovely 
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2,538.46  LORINDA KING 

                              
2,538.46  Lorraine Babeu 

                              
2,538.46  Lorraine Nichols 

                              
2,538.46  Louis Lamb 

                              
5,076.92  Louis Nervis 

                            
18,615.38  Louis Nervis 

                              
2,538.46  Luana Golden 

                              
4,230.77  Lucinda Cooks 

                              
2,538.46  Luis Torres 

                              
2,538.46  lydell Edwards 

                              
2,538.46  Lydia Curtis 

                              
2,538.46  LYNDA GASTON 

                              
4,230.77  madeline bolds 

                              
4,230.77  Madeline Starr 

                              
2,538.46  Mahdi El 

                              
2,538.46  MAKITA MCNEALLY 

                              
2,538.46  Malcolm Rand 

                              
2,538.46  Malik Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Malinda Lewis 

                              
2,538.46  MALO JONES 

                              
2,538.46  Marc Jenkins 

                              
2,538.46  Marc Reason 

                              
2,538.46  Marcella Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Marcella Robinson 

                            
13,538.46  Marchele Scott 

                              
2,538.46  Marcia Lee 
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4,230.77  Marcia Rose 

                              
4,230.77  Marcia Strong 

                              
8,461.54  Marcis Turner 

                              
3,384.62  Marcus Davis 

                              
8,461.54  Marcus Goodner 

                            
84,615.38  Marcus Hightower 

                              
2,538.46  Marcus Matthews 

                              
2,538.46  Marcus Tatum 

                              
2,538.46  Marcus West 

                              
2,538.46  Marcus Young 

                              
2,538.46  Margaret Brooks 

                              
5,076.92  Margaret Johnson-Pertet 

                            
33,846.15  Margaro Torres Jr 

                              
2,538.46  MARGO MILLER 

                              
2,538.46  MARIAELENA WOOLCOCK 

                              
2,538.46  Mariah Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Marilyn Cole 

                              
2,538.46  MARILYN JONES 

                              
2,538.46  Marilyn Mcknight 

                              
2,538.46  Mario Bender 

                              
2,538.46  Mario Bender 

                              
2,538.46  Marion merriouns 

                              
2,538.46  Marissa Roberts 

                              
2,538.46  Marjoree Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Mark Alexander 

                              
2,538.46  Mark Anthony 
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2,538.46  Mark Boone 

                              
2,538.46  Mark Grice 

                              
8,461.54  Mark Howard 

                              
2,538.46  Mark Ken Silva 

                              
4,230.77  Markus Pryor 

                              
2,538.46  Marquell Hilliard 

                              
2,538.46  Marri Alexander-Coleman 

                              
4,230.77  Marrio Faceson 

                              
2,538.46  Marshall Wheeler III 

                              
2,538.46  Marshall Wheeler III 

                              
4,230.77  Marstus Hewitt 

                              
2,538.46  MARTEZ EVANS 

                              
2,538.46  Martha Rivers 

                              
2,538.46  Martha Rivers 

                              
8,461.54  Martin Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Martinique Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Marvin Jamison 

                              
2,538.46  MARVIN KARO 

                              
3,384.62  Marvin Thomas 

                              
8,461.54  Marvin Whitest 

                              
2,538.46  Marvin Williams 

                            
25,384.62  Mary A Chisolm 

                              
2,538.46  Mary Foxworth 

                              
1,692.31  Mary Robinson 

                              
1,692.31  Mary Robinson 

                              
8,461.54  Mary Robinson 
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8,461.54  Mary Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Mary Shumate 

                              
2,538.46  Mary Woods 

                              
8,461.54  Marylizza Mofford 

                              
2,538.46  Mathew Adkins 

                              
2,538.46  Mattie Little 

                              
2,538.46  Mattie Little 

                              
2,538.46  Maureen wright 

                              
2,538.46  Maurice Jones 

                              
8,461.54  Maurice Simmons 

                              
8,461.54  Maurice Simmons 

                              
2,538.46  Maurice Washington 

                              
2,538.46  Maurte Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Maverick Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Maxceau Cylla 

                              
5,923.08  Maxceau Cylla 

                              
2,538.46  Melanie Cross 

                              
2,538.46  Melba Shorty 

                              
2,538.46  Melinda Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Melissa Hinson 

                              
2,538.46  Melissa Torbert 

                              
6,769.23  Melissa Vidal 

                              
2,538.46  Melvin Busby 

                              
2,538.46  Melvin Covington 

                              
2,538.46  Melvin Craft 

                              
2,538.46  Melvin Davidson 
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8,461.54  Melvin Keller 

                              
2,538.46  melvin sheridan 

                              
5,076.92  Mengistu Wolokolie 

                              
2,538.46  Merlene Jones-Allums 

                              
2,538.46  Mesahchai Whitaker-Freeman 

                              
2,538.46  Mesahchai Whitaker-Freeman 

                              
3,384.62  Michael Anderson 

                              
2,538.46  MICHAEL BULLOCK 

                              
2,538.46  MICHAEL BULLOCK 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Bush 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Bussey 

                              
4,230.77  MICHAEL CAMERON 

                              
4,230.77  Michael Carroll 

                              
3,384.62  Michael Cayton 

                              
5,076.92  Michael Cayton 

                              
4,230.77  Michael Crosby 

                              
2,538.46  MICHAEL DANIELS 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Dozier 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Evans 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Harrison 

                              
2,538.46  MICHAEL Holland 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Johnson 

                              
8,461.54  Michael Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  MICHAEL KENNEDY 
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4,230.77  Michael Langston 

                              
4,230.77  Michael Langston 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Lewis 

                              
2,538.46  Michael McGlothan 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Mercado 

                              
4,230.77  Michael Miller 

                              
2,538.46  Michael O'Neal III 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Ofori 

                              
8,461.54  Michael Parks 

                              
8,461.54  Michael Silvera 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Sumler 

                              
2,538.46  Michael Timmons 

                              
8,461.54  Michael Williams 

                              
4,230.77  Michael Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Michele Evans 

                              
2,538.46  Michelle English 

                              
5,076.92  Michelle Marshall 

                              
2,538.46  Michelle Marshall 

                              
3,384.62  Michelle Patterson 

                              
5,076.92  Michelle Patterson 

                              
2,538.46  Michelle Smith 

                              
4,230.77  Michelle Tucker 

                              
2,538.46  Mickey Harvey 

                            
18,615.38  Mighty Phenoms 

                              
8,461.54  Miguel Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Miguel Soler 

                                        -    Miguel Williams 
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2,538.46  Mikala Bembery 

                              
2,538.46  mike davidson 

                              
2,538.46  Mike Kearney 

                              
2,538.46  Millard Hoek 

                              
2,538.46  Millie Tooson-Ross 

                              
4,230.77  Milton Hill Jr 

                              
2,538.46  Mira Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Mirian Khalsa 

                              
2,538.46  Misael Montanez 

                              
7,615.38  Moet Slaughter 

                              
2,538.46  Monacita Simmons 

                              
4,230.77  Monica Beasley-Martin 

                              
2,538.46  Monica Parker 

                              
2,538.46  Monique Gatlin 

                              
4,230.77  Monita Johnson 

                            
18,615.38  Morris Larrymore 

                              
2,538.46  MR . LEONARD FOOTE 

                              
2,538.46  Ms. Lisa Mills 

                              
2,538.46  Ms.Hakeim Hawkins 

                              
4,230.77  mufutau Anifowose 

                              
2,538.46  mukhtaa ahmad 

                              
2,538.46  Muquitu Patterson 

                              
8,461.54  Mynette Townsend 

                              
2,538.46  Myra Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Myrandia Thigpen 

                            
13,538.46  Myrlene Bernier 
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4,230.77  Myron Deberry 

                              
2,538.46  Nadar Salahuddin 

                              
4,230.77  Nadia Meredith 

                              
2,538.46  Nadirah Shakoor 

                              
4,230.77  Nadra Redding 

                              
2,538.46  Nancy Choing 

                              
4,230.77  Nancy Ellis-Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Nandi Bell 

                              
2,538.46  Nanette Dickson 

                              
2,538.46  Nannette Rucker 

                              
8,461.54  Naomi Lane 

                              
2,538.46  Naomi Pinkney 

                              
2,538.46  Nashaun Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  Natalie Williams 

                              
5,076.92  Nathan Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Nathaniel Brooks 

                              
2,538.46  Nathaniel Daniels 

                              
2,538.46  Nathaniel Gilchrist 

                              
8,461.54  Nathlie Allen 

                              
2,538.46  Needra Gallimore 

                              
2,538.46  Neiza Mathurin 

                            
18,615.38  Nerlande Bourdeau 

                              
2,538.46  Netoshu Dennis 

                              
8,461.54  Nevia Joseph 

                              
2,538.46  Nia Murphy 

                              
4,230.77  Nia Stallworth 
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3,384.62  Nichelle Parks 

                              
2,538.46  Nichole Ivey 

                              
4,230.77  Nicole Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Nicole Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Nicole Webster 

                              
5,076.92  Nieshia Hughes 

                              
2,538.46  Nigel Adkins 

                              
2,538.46  Nigel Harris 

                              
2,538.46  NIKI WILLIAMS 

                              
2,538.46  Nikki Blanchard 

                              
2,538.46  Nikki Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Nina Boykin Jr 

                              
4,230.77  Nina Grimler 

                              
4,230.77  Nina Grimler 

                              
2,538.46  Nneka Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Noel Screen 

                              
2,538.46  Norita Collins 

                                 
846.15  Norman Colvin 

                              
2,538.46  Norman Colvin 

                              
2,538.46  NORMAN SLACK 

                              
2,538.46  Norman Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Nvest LLC 

                              
4,230.77  Nyanda Bonfield 

                              
4,230.77  Nyanda Bonfield 

                              
2,538.46  nyve sylla 

                              
2,538.46  Obie Roberts 
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2,538.46  Ocie Staten 

                              
2,538.46  Odairyja Long 

                              
2,538.46  Ola Abdullah 

                              
2,538.46  Olden Gordon 

                              
2,538.46  oliver burkett 

                              
2,538.46  Olivia Childs-Taylor 

                            
18,615.38  Olivier Armand 

                              
4,230.77  OneRiver Solutions 

                              
8,461.54  Orgle Neat Jr 

                              
2,538.46  Orm Jenkins 

                              
2,538.46  Orm Jenkins 

                            
18,615.38  Oscar Morrow 

                              
2,538.46  Osmond McCarley 

                              
2,538.46  Otis Percy 

                                 
846.15  Otis Percy 

                              
8,461.54  Otis Shelley Jr. 

                              
2,538.46  Pamela Hoggard 

                              
2,538.46  Pamela Perkinson 

                              
2,538.46  Pamela Sam 

                              
2,538.46  Pamela Thomas 

                              
4,230.77  Pamela Williams 

                              
3,384.62  Pamela Williams 

                              
4,230.77  pat deamer 

                              
2,538.46  Patricia Personett 

                              
2,538.46  Patricia Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Patrick Antoine 
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2,538.46  Patrick Donald 

                              
3,384.62  Patrick Sheppard 

                              
2,538.46  Patrick Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Paul Crockett 

                            
84,615.38  Paul Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Pearlie Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Peguy Alerte 

                              
2,538.46  Peguy Alerte 

                              
2,538.46  Percy Lett 

                              
2,538.46  Perry May 

                              
4,230.77  PETER GOMES 

                              
4,230.77  Peter Labat IV 

                              
5,076.92  philana fisher 

                              
8,461.54  Phillip Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Phyllis Holmes 

                              
8,461.54  Phyllis Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Phyllis Logan 

                              
4,230.77  Phyllis Sherard 

                              
4,230.77  Pietro (Peter) Carollo 

                              
2,538.46  PORSCHE BROWNRIDGE 

                              
2,538.46  Portia Gordon 

                              
2,538.46  Preston King 

                              
2,538.46  Preston Parks 

                              
2,538.46  Preston Spears 

                              
2,538.46  Prince Harvill Ii 

                              
7,615.38  Priscilla Ward 
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2,538.46  Quandra Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Quatosha McCorkle 

                              
2,538.46  Queen Jamison 

                              
8,461.54  Quentin Parker 

                              
2,538.46  Quincy Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Quoidel Knight 

                            
18,615.38  Rafe Simpson 

                              
2,538.46  Ralph Stokes 

                              
2,538.46  Ramika Lawson 

                              
2,538.46  Ramonda Roberts 

                              
5,076.92  Ramone Wyche 

                              
2,538.46  Randy Bridges 

                              
2,538.46  Randy Caldwell 

                              
7,615.38  Randy Gamble 

                              
2,538.46  Randy Watson 

                              
2,538.46  Rasheeta Chandler 

                              
2,538.46  Rashida Scott 

                              
2,538.46  Raul Pineda 

                              
2,538.46  Raven Campbell 

                              
2,538.46  Raymond Evans 

                              
2,538.46  Raymond Horne 

                              
8,461.54  Raymond Wright 

                              
2,538.46  rayna herring 

                              
2,538.46  Raynetta Stansil 

                              
2,538.46  Real Musick Productions Inc. 

                              
2,538.46  Rebecca Nelson 
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2,538.46  Rebecca Riley 

                              
4,230.77  regina ali 

                              
2,538.46  Regina Bodie 

                              
2,538.46  Regina Fitts 

                              
4,230.77  Regina M Stephens 

                              
2,538.46  Reginald Colbert 

                              
2,538.46  Reginald Moss 

                              
2,538.46  Reginald Sanders 

                              
2,538.46  Reginald Washington 

                              
2,538.46  Reginald Weaver 

                              
3,384.62  Reginald Weaver 

                              
2,538.46  reid h. brown 

                              
2,538.46  Reiko Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Renee Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Renee Hibbert 

                              
8,461.54  Renee Joslyn 

                              
2,538.46  Renee McDaniel 

                              
2,538.46  Renee Sylvester Cornist 

                              
2,538.46  Reynaldo Mondell 

                              
4,230.77  Rhonda Bagby 

                              
2,538.46  Rhonda Crowell 

                              
2,538.46  Rhonda Robinson Mangum 

                            
16,076.92  Rian Grimes 

                              
2,538.46  Rian Grimes 

                              
2,538.46  Ricardo Gordon 

                              
2,538.46  Richard Beckwith 
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2,538.46  Richard Griffith 

                              
8,461.54  Richard Mcdonald 

                              
2,538.46  Richard Price 

                              
2,538.46  Rickisha Herron 

                              
8,461.54  Ricky Brazell 

                              
8,461.54  Ricky Brazell 

                              
4,230.77  Ricky Brazell 

                              
2,538.46  Rikki Sims 

                              
2,538.46  Rita Fisher 

                              
2,538.46  Rita Hewitt 

                              
2,538.46  Rmani Griffin 

                              
2,538.46  Rob Hudson 

                              
2,538.46  Robbin Thames 

                              
3,384.62  Robert A Arrington 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Albert 

                              
5,923.08  Robert Benton 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Brown 

                              
3,384.62  Robert Carr 

                            
12,692.31  Robert Carter 

                              
2,538.46  Robert E. Oliver 

                              
8,461.54  Robert F. Lawrence 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Fowler 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Hicks 

                              
2,538.46  Robert L Eiland Sr 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Land 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Mitchell 
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2,538.46  Robert Nelson 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Prescott 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Reeves 

                              
8,461.54  Robert Richardson 

                              
2,538.46  Robert Seymour 

                              
3,384.62  Robert Sparks 

                            
18,615.38  ROBERT WEATHERSPOON 

                              
2,538.46  robert webb 

                              
4,230.77  Roberto Brooks 

                              
2,538.46  ROBIN LABRANCHE 

                              
5,076.92  Robin Ruiz 

                              
2,538.46  Robyn Calhoun 

                              
2,538.46  ROBYN FAYSON 

                              
6,769.23  Roderick Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Roderick Floyd 

                              
8,461.54  Rodney Fulgham 

                              
2,538.46  Rodney Henderson 

                            
10,153.85  Rodney Hutcheson 

                              
4,230.77  Rodney Moye 

                              
2,538.46  Rodney Phillips 

                              
2,538.46  Rodney Seymour 

                              
5,076.92  Rodney Seymour 

                              
2,538.46  Rodrick Mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  Roger Perry 

                              
2,538.46  Rogers DeCoud Sr 

                              
3,384.62  Roland King 
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2,538.46  Rolf Dorisca 

                              
2,538.46  Rommell Golden 

                              
2,538.46  Ron Freeman 

                              
2,538.46  RON JONES 

                              
2,538.46  Ron Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Ronald Billups 

                              
4,230.77  Ronald Dixon 

                            
18,615.38  Ronald Eadie 

                              
4,230.77  Ronald Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Ronald L Gathers 

                              
2,538.46  Ronald Rhodes 

                              
8,461.54  Ronald Rivers 

                              
8,461.54  ronald scott 

                              
2,538.46  Roniah Bryant 

                              
2,538.46  Ronnie Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Ronnie miller 

                              
5,076.92  Rosalind Dorsey 

                              
2,538.46  Roscoe Harris 

                              
8,461.54  RoseMary Julmiste 

                              
2,538.46  Roshawn Bedford 

                              
2,538.46  RoShawn Frazier 

                              
2,538.46  Rosie Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Ross D Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Rossie Head 

                              
2,538.46  Roxie Beard 

                              
2,538.46  Roy Jones 
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3,384.62  Roy Martin 

                              
8,461.54  Royce Lynch 

                              
8,461.54  Royce Lynch 

                            
12,692.31  Rueben Hodges 

                              
2,538.46  Russell Golden Jr 

                              
4,230.77  Russell Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Ruth Hickmon 

                              
8,461.54  Ruth Whitehead 

                            
10,153.85  Ryan Lett 

                              
4,230.77  Ryck Weston 

                              
2,538.46  ryllis whitehead 

                              
2,538.46  Sabrina Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Sabrina Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Sabrina Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Samantha Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Samille Musambachime 

                              
2,538.46  Samuel Bryant 

                              
2,538.46  Samuel Crutcher 

                              
5,076.92  Samuel Dupervil 

                            
18,615.38  Samuel Ridley 

                              
6,769.23  Sandra Baptiste 

                              
2,538.46  Sandra Bean 

                              
2,538.46  Sandra Dixon 

                              
4,230.77  Sandra Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Sandra Rigby 

                              
2,538.46  SANDY JOHNSON 
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2,538.46  Sarah Streets 

                              
2,538.46  Saundra Hayes 

                              
8,461.54  Scheryl Dugan 

                            
42,307.69  Scott Snowfleet 

                              
8,461.54  Scott Snowfleet 

                              
2,538.46  Sean Jackson 

                              
4,230.77  Sean Stevenson 

                              
2,538.46  Selena Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Serena Redmon 

                              
2,538.46  SETH WRIGHT 

                              
2,538.46  Shaahid Mustafa 

                              
2,538.46  Shakia Allen 

                              
2,538.46  Shamaura Ward 

                              
2,538.46  Shanay Struthers 

                              
2,538.46  Shandice Jefferson 

                              
5,076.92  SHANESA SMITH 

                              
2,538.46  Shaniqua Bray 

                              
2,538.46  Shanitra Bradley 

                              
2,538.46  Shannon Bly 

                              
8,461.54  Shannon Brooks 

                              
2,538.46  Shannon Gunn 

                              
2,538.46  Shannon Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Shannon Rucker 

                              
2,538.46  Shannon Walton 

                              
2,538.46  SHARAN DAODU 

                              
2,538.46  Shari Tibbs 
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2,538.46  Sharice Randolph 

                            
12,692.31  Sharima Isaac 

                              
4,230.77  Sharla Alexander 

                              
2,538.46  Sharla Murrill 

                              
4,230.77  Sharon Bentham-Randolph 

                            
18,615.38  Sharon Johnson 

                              
8,461.54  Sharon Johnson Harris 

                              
8,461.54  Sharon Page 

                              
4,230.77  SHARON SHEMTOV 

                              
2,538.46  Sharon Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Sharon Wilson- Batchelor 

                              
2,538.46  Sharrell Martin 

                              
2,538.46  Shaun Perryman 

                              
2,538.46  Shauntez Williams 

                              
4,230.77  Shawn Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Shawn N Simmons 

                              
8,461.54  Shawn Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Shawna Taylor 

                              
2,538.46  Sheila Butler 

                              
2,538.46  sheila gay 

                              
2,538.46  Sheila Hatfield 

                              
4,230.77  Sheila Hawkins 

                              
2,538.46  sheila nunn 

                            
18,615.38  Sheldon Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Shelia Cozine 

                              
2,538.46  Shelia Dewey 
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2,538.46  Shelia Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Shella E. Stephens 

                              
8,461.54  Shelton Custis 

                              
4,230.77  Sherita Martin 

                              
2,538.46  Sherley And/or Cekimber Butler 

                              
2,538.46  Sherman Mungin 

                              
2,538.46  Shermone Sampson 

                              
2,538.46  Sheronda Gilbert 

                              
2,538.46  Sherrelle Reed 

                              
2,538.46  Sherri Hillard 

                              
2,538.46  SHERRY BELL 

                              
4,230.77  Sherry Daniels 

                              
2,538.46  Sherry Green 

                              
2,538.46  Sherrye Phelps 

                              
4,230.77  Shervondaline S Breedlove 

                              
2,538.46  Sheryl Branch 

                              
2,538.46  Shiavhonne Black 

                              
2,538.46  Shineeka Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Shirley Allen 

                              
2,538.46  Shirley Holmes 

                              
2,538.46  Shirley Nunez 

                              
2,538.46  Shirley Rowoldt 

                              
2,538.46  Sidney Lavine 

                              
8,461.54  Sigmund Crews 

                              
4,230.77  Simeon Oluremi Jr 

                              
2,538.46  sinthonia nesbit 
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2,538.46  Siobhan Pierre 

                              
2,538.46  Sito Moise 

                              
2,538.46  Sonia Thompson 

                              
2,538.46  Sonya Buissereth 

                              
2,538.46  SONYA HILL 

                              
2,538.46  Sonya Ricks 

                              
2,538.46  Sonya Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Sophia Campbell 

                              
2,538.46  soraya powell 

                              
5,076.92  Soyini Maat 

                              
8,461.54  Spencer Stark 

                              
2,538.46  SPIRE CAPITAL LLC 

                              
2,538.46  Stacey Hicks 

                              
2,538.46  Stacey Hightower 

                              
2,538.46  Stacey Hines 

                              
2,538.46  Stacy Crewe 

                              
2,538.46  Stanley cornelius 

                              
2,538.46  Stanley Harper 

                              
2,538.46  Stanley Himes 

                              
3,384.62  Stanley Walker 

                              
2,538.46  Stanley White 

                              
2,538.46  stanley young 

                              
2,538.46  stanley young 

                              
2,538.46  Steffani Warner 

                              
2,538.46  Stella DixonDraper 

                              
2,538.46  stephani alford 
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2,538.46  Stephanie Carter Naar 

                              
2,538.46  Stephanie Gibson 

                              
4,230.77  stephanie mason 

                              
2,538.46  Stephanie Peterson 

                              
2,538.46  Stephanie Powell 

                              
3,384.62  Stephanie Reaves 

                              
2,538.46  Stephanie Tate 

                              
2,538.46  Stephanie Young 

                            
18,615.38  stephen newby 

                              
2,538.46  Steve Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Steve Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Steven Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Steven Newhouse 

                              
2,538.46  steven offley 

                              
2,538.46  Steven Staples 

                              
8,461.54  Steven Watson 

                              
2,538.46  Steven Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Stevyn Fogg 

                              
2,538.46  Steyonna Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Susan Burch 

                              
4,230.77  Susan Nightengale 

                              
8,461.54  Suzette Grant 

                              
2,538.46  Syene Jasmin 

                              
8,461.54  Sylvia Curney 

                              
2,538.46  Ta'von Jackson 

                            
16,923.08  Taj Woods 
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3,384.62  Takisha Underwood 

                              
2,538.46  Talmai Chester 

                              
2,538.46  TAMANIE PITTS 

                              
2,538.46  Tamara Lewis 

                              
2,538.46  Tameica Mckenzie 

                              
2,538.46  Tamera Tarver 

                              
8,461.54  Tamla Alexander 

                              
2,538.46  Tanika Mcclary 

                              
2,538.46  Tannella Veal 

                              
2,538.46  Tannella Veal 

                              
2,538.46  Tanya Brown 

                              
8,461.54  Tanya Dozier 

                              
2,538.46  Tanya Edwards 

                              
4,230.77  Tanya Harris 

                              
2,538.46  Tanya Saidou 

                              
4,230.77  Tara Mancine 

                              
2,538.46  Tara Mcdonald 

                              
3,384.62  Tarrus Greer 

                              
2,538.46  Tawanna Sloan 

                              
8,461.54  TAYLOR HOOKS 

                              
2,538.46  Teddy Ross 

                              
2,538.46  Tekenya Monteiro 

                              
2,538.46  Telithia Lewis McClinton 

                              
2,538.46  TeOnda Bumphus 

                              
2,538.46  Terence Boyce 

                              
2,538.46  Teresa Brown 
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2,538.46  Teresa Davis 

                              
4,230.77  Teresa Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Terrance Casteel 

                              
2,538.46  Terrance Johnson 

                            
16,923.08  Terrance McDougle 

                              
2,538.46  Terrell Gafford 

                              
2,538.46  Terri Bing 

                              
2,538.46  Terri Bing 

                              
3,384.62  Terron Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Terry Campbell 

                              
2,538.46  Terry Hopkins 

                              
8,461.54  Terry McKinzie 

                              
2,538.46  Terry Steward 

                              
2,538.46  thadius singletary 

                            
18,615.38  The Jamila King Living Trust 

                              
5,923.08  The Phoegon Group LLC 

                              
2,538.46  Thelma Dixon 

                              
2,538.46  Theodore Canonge 

                              
2,538.46  Theresa Lewis 

                              
2,538.46  Theresa Oladipo 

                              
5,076.92  Thomas king 

                              
2,538.46  Thomas L Harvin 

                              
2,538.46  Thomas L Harvin 

                              
2,538.46  Thomas McNeal 

                              
4,230.77  Thomas OBrien 

                              
2,538.46  Thomas Paynes Jr 
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2,538.46  Tia Taylor Clark 

                              
2,538.46  Tiara Coleman 

                              
5,076.92  Tiffany Rohrbacher 

                              
2,538.46  Tiffany Williams 

                              
2,538.46  Tilman Green Jr 

                              
8,461.54  Tim Dunigan 

                              
2,538.46  Timothy Brown 

                              
2,538.46  Timothy Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Timothy Henderson 

                              
2,538.46  TIMOTHY THOMPSON 

                              
2,538.46  Tina Dorm 

                              
2,538.46  TINA JEFFERSON 

                              
2,538.46  Tina Lindsey 

                              
2,538.46  Tineka Thomas 

                              
2,538.46  Toby Wallace 

                              
2,538.46  TODD KEEL 

                              
8,461.54  Todd Tezeno 

                              
3,384.62  Tomeeka Lilly 

                              
4,230.77  Tomekia Stodghill 

                              
5,076.92  Tommie Daniel 

                              
2,538.46  Tommie Hunter 

                              
4,230.77  Tonia Pope 

                              
3,384.62  Tonia Simmons 

                            
18,615.38  TONIA Warner 

                              
8,461.54  Tony Norman 

                              
2,538.46  Tony Roebuck 
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8,461.54  Tony Turner 

                              
2,538.46  Tony Walls 

                              
2,538.46  Tony Whitley 

                              
2,538.46  Tonya Alford 

                              
4,230.77  Tonya Chatman 

                              
2,538.46  Tonya Cross 

                                        -    Tonya David 

                              
2,538.46  Tonya Glenn 

                              
1,692.31  Tonya Glenn 

                              
2,538.46  Torian Cox 

                              
2,538.46  torrey reid 

                              
2,538.46  torrey reid 

                              
2,538.46  Torria Landry 

                              
2,538.46  Tosha Corprew 

                              
8,461.54  Towanna Chapman 

                              
2,538.46  Tracey Brown Moore 

                              
2,538.46  Tracey Quinn 

                              
4,230.77  Tracey Randleman 

                              
2,538.46  Tracey Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Tracy Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Tracy Spears 

                              
5,076.92  Traeyon Baptiste 

                              
2,538.46  Tranaelle Evans 

                              
2,538.46  Travis Carpenter 

                              
2,538.46  Travis Ferguson 

                              
2,538.46  Travis Ruffin 

                              
4,230.77  Trelisha Lochner 
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2,538.46  TreMon Farris 

                            
12,692.31  Trenton Thorne jr 

                              
5,076.92  tressa burton 

                              
2,538.46  Trezell West 

                              
2,538.46  TRINA CHERRY 

                            
12,692.31  Troy Watson 

                              
5,923.08  Tylisha Baker 

                              
2,538.46  Tylisha Baker 

                              
2,538.46  Tyna Beverly 

                              
2,538.46  Tyra Twyman 

                              
2,538.46  Tyron Petifer 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrone Fields 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrone Gardner 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrone Hodges 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrone Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrone Johnson 

                              
2,538.46  Tyrus Williams 

                              
2,538.46  ughinga williams 

                              
4,230.77  Uraina Steward 

                              
2,538.46  Urdoshia Heads 

                              
2,538.46  Ursula Autry 

                              
2,538.46  Valencia Debato 

                              
2,538.46  Valerie Best 

                              
2,538.46  Valerie Kelley 

                              
4,230.77  Valincia Chisolm 

                              
2,538.46  Valinda Sanders 
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2,538.46  VaNedra Watson 

                              
4,230.77  Vanessa Bradford 

                              
2,538.46  Vanessa Rickett 

                              
2,538.46  Vanessa Rivers 

                              
2,538.46  Vanessa Wiggins-Ramseur 

                              
2,538.46  Vannie Monroe 

                              
1,692.31  Venus Felton 

                              
3,384.62  Venus Felton 

                              
2,538.46  VERONA MITCHELL 

                              
2,538.46  Veronica D. SAVAGE 

                              
2,538.46  Veronica Washington Robinson 

                              
2,538.46  Veronica Williams 

                              
8,461.54  Verzeda Coley 

                              
8,461.54  Verzeda Coley 

                              
1,692.31  Viazza Cartwright 

                              
2,538.46  Viazza Cartwright 

                              
2,538.46  Vicki Mathews 

                              
2,538.46  Victor Adams 

                              
2,538.46  Victor Carrington 

                              
2,538.46  Victoria Caston 

                              
2,538.46  Victoria Madkin 

                              
4,230.77  Victoria Miller 

                              
2,538.46  Victoria Westbrook 

                              
2,538.46  Viki Tindle 

                              
4,230.77  Vincelyn Barbier 

                              
3,384.62  Vincent Langhorne 
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2,538.46  Vincent Thompson 

                            
16,923.08  Vincent1 Halfacre 

                              
2,538.46  VIRGINIA CORNETT 

                              
2,538.46  Virginia Cowans 

                              
2,538.46  Virginia Davis 

                              
2,538.46  Virginia Tyson 

                              
2,538.46  VIRGINIO Rivera 

                              
1,692.31  Viveica Jackson 

                              
2,538.46  Viveica Jackson 

                              
8,461.54  Vivian Blanford 

                              
8,461.54  VIVIAN NELSON 

                              
6,769.23  Vonda Ford 

                              
2,538.46  Vunsuan Scott 

                              
1,692.31  Walter Brinkley 

                              
2,538.46  Walter Brinkley 

                              
5,923.08  Walter Jones 

                              
3,384.62  Walter Jones 

                              
3,384.62  Walter Jones 

                              
2,538.46  Wanda Evans 

                              
2,538.46  Wardell Benton 

                              
3,384.62  Warobi Nyoike 

                              
2,538.46  WARREN BUCKSON 

                              
2,538.46  Warren Edwards 

                              
8,461.54  Warren Mitchell 

                              
2,538.46  Warren Singletary 

                              
2,538.46  Wendell Miller 
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4,230.77  Wendell Wilson 

                              
2,538.46  Wendy Claffee 

                              
2,538.46  Wesley Brooklin 

                              
2,538.46  Wilbur Barker 

                            
16,076.92  WILL Cooper 

                              
2,538.46  WILL Cooper 

                              
2,538.46  Will Covington 

                              
2,538.46  William Boyd 

                              
2,538.46  William Coleman 

                              
2,538.46  William Coleman 

                              
8,461.54  William Coleman 

                              
2,538.46  william cottrell 

                            
16,923.08  william goodwin 

                              
2,538.46  William Henry 

                            
18,615.38  William Jenkins 

                              
2,538.46  William Maldonado 

                              
2,538.46  William Marc Jones 

                              
2,538.46  WILLIAM P. HARDY 

                              
4,230.77  William Spikes 

                              
2,538.46  William Walls 

                              
2,538.46  William Williams 

                              
3,384.62  Willie Austin 

                              
8,461.54  Willie Calloway 

                              
8,461.54  Willie Ford Jr. 

                              
8,461.54  Willie Harkless 

                              
8,461.54  WILLIE JONES 
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2,538.46  Willie Miller 

                              
2,538.46  Willie Patten 

                              
2,538.46  Willie Powell 

                              
2,538.46  Willie Thomas 

                              
4,230.77  Wilmer Morrow III 

                              
2,538.46  Wilson Caraballo 

                            
10,153.85  Winifred Y. Cooper 

                              
8,461.54  Winnette Bowman 

                              
2,538.46  Winsor Cadet 

                              
2,538.46  Woodrow Llewellyn 

                              
2,538.46  Woodstone 

                              
8,461.54  Wyefield Severson 

                              
2,538.46  Xavier Glass 

                              
2,538.46  Yarnell Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Yasmeen Holloway 

                              
3,384.62  Yasuko Hall 

                              
2,538.46  Yaw Baidoo 

                              
4,230.77  Yetta Jones 

                              
4,230.77  Yolanda Hartley 

                              
2,538.46  Yolanda Pensmith 

                              
2,538.46  Yosefiah Campbell 

                              
2,538.46  Yvette Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Yvette Smith 

                              
2,538.46  Zahir Coney 

                              
2,538.46  zenobia Hurd 

                              
4,230.77  Zerruhn Colvin 
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5,923.08  Zola Houston 

                              
5,923.08  Zola Houston 

                              
4,230.77  Zulaikha Nelson 

                              
8,461.54  Zwide Spencer 

 

 
 


